PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Simon Lamarre	05/29/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Volvo Car Corporation	
Street Address:	405 31	
City:	Goteborg	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29247070	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (313)322-7162

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dseiber1@ford.com

Correspondent Name: Ford Global Technologies, LLC

Address Line 1: 330 Town Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Dearborn, MICHIGAN 48126

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 81142500

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donna Seibert

Total Attachments: 1

source=Volvo design apps assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017724 FRAME: 0638

500111332

CH \$40,00

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

May-29-2006 03:12 AM 29.MAJ.2006

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements listed below:

Patent ID	Country	Application Title
81142478	US	C30 Front Bumper, Upper Section
81142490	US	C30 Front Bumper Spoiler
81142500	US	C30 Front Fender
81142528	US	C30 Head Lamp
81142535	US	C30 Rear Lamp
81142539	US	C30 Rear Bumper, Upper Section

for which I/we intend to make application of Letters Patents of the United States listing the following as inventors:

SIMON LAMARRE:

and

WHEREAS, VOLVO CAR CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of Goteborg, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW,	THEREFORE, pursuant to my en	nployment agreement	neretotore made with VOLV	O CAH
CORPORATION,	or by my contractual obligatio	n, i do sell, assign	and transfer unto VOLVO	CAR
CORPORATION t	the full and exclusive right for the U	Inited States of Americ	ca and for all foreign countrie	s to the
said invention, as	described in the specification e	xecuted by me on th	e date listed below, prepara	atory to
obtaining Letters F	Patent of the United States therefor	or (and I hereby author	rize my attorneys to insert th	e serial
number and filing		,		
Serial No	, Filing Date), and I I	hereby request the Commiss	ioner of
Patents and Trad	lemarks to issue said Letters Pa	tent to VOLVO CAR	CORPORATION as the as	signee.
Executed by:				=
•	C SIG	NATURE:		
	- td - 4		Date: 29・05・ C	$\Delta \Delta C_{\alpha}$
Name:	SIMON LAMARRE		Date: <u>といりょし</u>	ري دن.
Home Address:	Violblommegatan (7,))		
City, State, Zip:	426 68 Vestra Freiunda,	-		
Country:	Sweden A O			

Damian Porcari

PATENT REEL: 017724 FRAME: 0639

RECORDED: 06/05/2006